WITNESS AND EXHIBIT LIST

THE FOLLOWING WITNESSES MAY TESTIFY:

Name

Louis W. Jones
Dan Thomas

Allyson Weiss

City or Non-City Employee and/or Relationship

Appellant
Administrative Services Director

DPW Safety Supervisor - Added 9.21.2021

THE FOLLOWING EXHIBITS HAVE BEEN INSPECTED, MARKED AND ARE ATTACHED
HERETO (Example: A-1 for Appellant; AU-1 for Appellant Unstipulated; D-1 for Department;
DU-1 for Department Unstipulated; J-1 for Joint):

No.

D-1
D-2
D-3
D-4
D-5
D-6

Date

4.26.2016
4.14.2016
7.27.2021
8.3.2021
2020
7.14.2021

N/A
N/A

Description

First Advantage - 2pgs

First Advantage - bpgs

Test Results - 1pg

Discharge Notice - 1pg

2020 DPW Work Rules Acknowledgement form signed - 1pg
2020 DPW Work Rules 1.27 Alcohol and Controlled
Substances - 2pgs

Screen Print of Violation Summary from DOT - 1pg
Clearing House Violation Details from DOT - 2pgs





