WITNESS AND EXHIBIT LIST

THE FOLLOWING WITNESSES MAY TESTIFY:

<u>Name</u>	City or Non-City Employee and/or Relationship
Louis W. Jones Dan Thomas	Appellant Administrative Services Director
Allyson Weiss	DPW Safety Supervisor - Added 9.21.2021

THE FOLLOWING EXHIBITS HAVE BEEN INSPECTED, MARKED AND ARE ATTACHED HERETO (Example: A-1 for Appellant; AU-1 for Appellant Unstipulated; D-1 for Department; DU-1 for Department Unstipulated; J-1 for Joint):

<u>No.</u>	<u>Date</u>	<u>Description</u>
D-1 D-2 D-3 D-4 D-5 D-6	4.26.2016 4.14.2016 7.27.2021 8.3.2021 2020 7.14.2021	First Advantage – 2pgs First Advantage – 5pgs Test Results – 1pg Discharge Notice - 1pg 2020 DPW Work Rules Acknowledgement form signed - 1pg 2020 DPW Work Rules 1.27 Alcohol and Controlled
D-0	7.14.2021	Substances - 2pgs
A-1 A-2	N/A N/A	Screen Print of Violation Summary from DOT – 1pg Clearing House Violation Details from DOT – 2pgs